502224964 02/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hyun Ryung KIM	02/08/2013
Seung Bok PARK	02/08/2013
Kyu Hyeong LEE	02/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL BATTERY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	Global Bldg, 708-8, Yeoksam-dong, Gangnam-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	135-919

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13762678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 571-249-5652

Email: mail@thepllawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: The PL Law Group, PLLC

Address Line 1: 11710 Plaza America Dr, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P20513FR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jong H Park
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=20130208_P20513FR_TU_Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=20130208_P20513FR_TU_Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif source=20130208_P20513FR_TU_Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029781 FRAME: 0268 OF \$40.00 13/626/8

502224964

Customer No.:89340 Attorney Docket No. P20513FR

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT

$ \overline{\mathbf{A}} $	Declaration	Submitted	With	Initial	Filing
					-

OR

☐ Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge (37 CFR 1.16(f)) required)

BATTERY COVER FOR PREVENTION OF ELECTROLYTE LEAKAGE

(Title of the Invention)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

☑ The attached application.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Offices

☑ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified patent application is filed to have access to the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the above-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified patent application claims priority under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Offices.

Direct all correspondent to

the address associated with Customer Number: 89340

(Direct all telephone calls to Jong H. Park, Reg. No. 60953, of the PL Law Group, at (571)249-5652)

Customer No.:89340 Attorney Docket No. P20513FR

ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby also declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

GLOBAL BATTERY CO., LTD.

having a place of business at Global Bldg, 708-8, Yeoksam-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-919, Republic of Korea,

who is my Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the above titled invention invented by me and described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is either attached hereto or otherwise accompanies this Assignment and in and to all United States patents which may be granted thereon and therefore, and in and to all certificates of corrections, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said GLOBAL BATTERY CO., LTD., my Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment, sale and conveyance had not been made;

AND I hereby covenant and agree to sign and execute, without receiving any money or other consideration, any further documents or instruments which may from time-to-time be either necessary, lawful, proper or requested by the Assignee, in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of all substitute applications, certificate of correction, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, in any amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title hereto in said Assignee, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreement or treaty to which the United States of America adheres.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said my Assignee.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: Given Name (first and middle): Hyun Ryung Inventor's Signature: Date: O2 - 09 - 2015 Residence: Gwangju, Republic of Korea Mailing Address 1107-1201, Buyoung 5-Cha APT, Shinchang-Dong, Gwangsan-Gu Gwangju 506-306 Korea

Page 2 of 3

LEGAL NAME	OF ADDITIONAL INVENTO	OR:		
Given Name (fin	st and middle): Seung Bok	:	Family Name or	Surname: PARK
Inventor's Signa	ture: Seung Bok		Park	Date: 2-8-2013
Residence: Gwa	ingju, Republic of Korea		- V	
Mailing Address	104-1304, Geonyoung AP Gwangju, 506-302 Korea		-Dong, Gwangsa	n-Gu,

Given Name (first	st and middle): Kyu Hyeong	Family Name or Surname: LEE
Inventor's Signa	ture:	Date:
Kyu	Hyeong Lee	02.08.20/3
Residence: Gwa	ngju, Republic of Korea	
Mailing Address	101-1603, Suwan Daejupiore APT, Jangduek-Dong, Gwangsan-Gu Gwangju 506-859, Republic of Korea	